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Traininl' of NiI'erlan Technical
Personnel

-108'7. Sbrl AJIt SIDl'b Sarbadl: Will the Minister of Srientiflc Research an~
Cult'lral Aftalrs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that India has agreed to train Nigerian technical personnel; and

(b) if so, the nature of the training proposed and the details ot thr scheme?

The Minister of Sclentlftc Research and Cultural Aftalrs (Shri lIumayun
Kablr): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The Nigerian Government has been asked to formulate detailed proposals in relation to the country's needs.

Expenditure by Government
Departmenta

-1088 Sh,1 P. G. Deb: {
nr. Ram Subbac Slnrb:

. MaharaJkama r Vijaya
Ananda:

Will the Minister ot Flnance be pleased to state:

(a) whether any relaxation has b<>en introdu('cd regarding expenditure to be incurred by d:fferent Government departments; and

(b) if 80, in which Ministries it Is being introduced?

The Deputy MInister of "1IIUICe (Sbrlmatl Tarkesbwar! SlDba): Ca) and (b). A scheme for re-or,ani.in. the p~t system of ftnaneial control
~ undet- consideration, which will be tried as an experimental measure in the Ministries of Commerce and Industry, Information and Broadcutin. and Community Development and Cooperation and in the Department of rood.
Mainly. it involves the dnolution of more financial powen to adminiatn-
live )(iniatries aDd by them to tbek'
Attached and Subordinate Ofttee. 'nIe ('ontro) of the Minim'y of I'lnance would be enrcised mainly tbroutb

-
,

11".1'- budget scrutiny and reports ~e"
'elved by them from Ministries etc through random checks and 'work studies

FertllIler Plant, Neyvell

"1089. Shrl Tanl'aman': Will the
Minister of Steel, Mines !lnd Fuel be pleased to state:

(a) whether a firm date has been flxed for the Fertiliser Plant in Neyveli to go into production;

(b) if so, what is that date; and

(c) the reasons for delay from the through random checks and work originally targetted dates?

TIle Mln.l5ter of Steel, Mines and Fuel (Sardar Swaran Slnrh): Ca) Yes.

(b) Commercial production ot urea will commence in June, 1963.

(c" Does not ari5C.

Kourkela Steel Plant

·1890. Shrl D. C. Sharma: Will the Minist{'r of Steel, MIne. aad ""'1 be pleast~d to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Hin dustan Steel Limitl!d has ent.nated the operation and malnt(·nanee ot the bot strip and cold rolling mills of Rour-
kelll to a 19-mcmbf.'r world body of experts from America;

<b) the rea lIOns for the .. me; aad

(C) the term!! ot the contract?

Tbe Mlaill&er of Steel, au-. UId Fuel (Sardar Swaraa 8lngb: (a) to (c). Yes, Sir. HindUitan Steel have entered Into a contract with the A..--
rlcan CoRiultin. Corporation for providing 19 expert. tor a periOd 01 two year. for the' opention of the bot
.trip and cold rollin, milt. Of the Rourket. Bterl Wortu, on payment of R~. 6.2 mJllion. This w .. done becaUR operatin, personnel with IUtIIdent npI'Menee w~e not available either In India or In Wett Germany. The Ame--
ric'an ftrm who are sp«tallftl In the running in of rolling mills are expected to get production to rated capacities in these mills during the period ot their contract.

Fire In Survey of India Ofllce, Debra
DUn

f Shrl Ram Krishan Gupta:
Shrl Bhakt Darshan:
Shrl P. G. Deb:

*1091. ~ Dr. Ram Subhag Singh:
I Mabarajkumar Vljaya l Ananda:

Shrl P. C. Borooah:

Will tht' Minister of SclentlJlc Research and Cultural Alralrs be pll'ar,l'd 10 rd('l' to the reply given to Starn'd Queslion No 1577 on I.he 18th
April, 1961 and slat!':

(Il) whdht'r thl' enquiry into thl' lil'l' whi('h brokl' out in the Survey of Indin Ollke, Di.'hru Dun, hus sinet'
1)('1'(1 !.'ornplt'l('d; tlncl

(h) if ,0, with what rl'sult?

The Deputy Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Alralrs (Dr.
M, M. D .. ,,): (a) YI.'S, Sir.

{b l The Pollee couid not fix the rCllponsibility on any partil'uiar individual, as no dil'cct evidrnct' was available.

AdmlllSlon Tickets for Taj and other Monaments

{ Shrl D. C. Sharma:
'1092. Sllrl Ram KrlshaD Gupta:

Will tht' Minh,ler of 8.ntll"
Research and Cultural Mairs be pitlalled to rcCer to the reply liven to Starred Question No. 1811 on the 1st
May, 1961 and state:

(al whether GovCmmlmt have taken
I1nal decision on the proposal to Intro:
duce tickets for admission \0 Taj Mahat, F.tehpur Sikri, Akbar Tomb t'te. at Agra; .nd

(b) if so, \he n.ture of dec:laiOll tllkt'n!

The Deputy M'.iReI' of ScleDtlle Research aDd Cultural Main (Dr.
M. M. Du): (a) Yes, Sir.

( b) It has been decided to levy an admission fee of 20 Naya Paisa per adult of 15 years ot age and above, for entry to the more important protected monuments in India including thl' Taj Mahal, Fatehpur Sikri, Akbar's Tomb etc. at Agra, with effect from the n~'xt financial Year.

Contributory Education Fund for Defence Personnel

"1093 IShrl Nell Ram Ne,l: 'l Shrl Ram Krishan Gupta:

Will thl' Mini~tcr ot Defence be p\!.'ased to refer to the reply gIven to Starred Question No. 964 on the 20th
Man'h, 1961 and stale:

(a) whether Government have since l:xamined the scheme for a contributory (,duration fund for Anny, Navy and Air Force personnel; and

(bl if so, the result thereof?

The Minister 01 Defeaee (Shrl Krishna Menon): (a) and (b). The Scheme for the education of the children of JCQs!ORINCs(E) o'f the Army and of equivalent ranks in the Navy and Air Force is still under con-
,;idl'ration of the Government.

F.nrtDeerlnr Colle,es ... PeI,..1IIdes Shrl T. B. Vlttal ... :
SIarI Bam KriIIIan Gap&a:
Sbrl Nett .... NqI:
Shrl LU.db-r Ko&oId:

·lOM. Sbri IlibbaU ..... :
Shrl P. L. Barupa1:
SbrllL B. MaIda:
SbrtmaU MalmoGu

l Sail"':
Will the Minister of 811.111'"

......... ... CIIltadI A.w. be
pleued to stat.!:

(a) whether the scheme for opemq new Enllneerina Coltetes aDd Poi)r-
tedmt~ durinc the ndrd Five Year Plan hal bee balDed;

